DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, May 2, 2023	2:15 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0500	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the April 18, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. STATUS UPDATE	
Pension Board	
III. DISCUSSION	
CIP Projects List - ERPS	
VI. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items
<u>2023-0244</u>	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 7 to Contract 1010560 Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) System (Multiyear): for use by the Departments of E-911 and Fire Rescue. This contract consists of providing an enhanced CAD system for receiving and responding to the County's emergency 911 calls. This request seeks to: (1) rescind Change Order No. 3 of an obsolete module that has been replaced with the updated CAD Text-to-Speech module; (2) requests approval of the Rapid IOS module which will put up locations of the callers; and (3) the implementation of CAD interface for Fire Rescue. Awarded to CentralSquare Technologies (TriTech Software Systems). Amount Not To Exceed: \$58,445.07.

<u>2023-0396</u>	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1220675 Demolition of Residential and Commercial Buildings (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Departments of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and Fire Rescue Services (FR). This contract consists of asbestos abatement, demolition of commercial and residential buildings and debris removal. This request is to add the Department of Fire Rescue and funds to complete required demolition. Awarded to: Complete Demolition Services, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$41,910.00.
<u>2023-0315</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts Acceptance of Grant Funding in the Amount of \$100,000 from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office
<u>2023-0508</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Mattress Donations from Tempur-Pedic North America LLC
<u>2023-0526</u>	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to the Public As Soon As Possible

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC